

TOWNSHIP OF LYON ROSCOMMON COUNTY, MICHIGAN 48653

Resolution #2023-005

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE HUNTINGTON BANK AS A DEPOSITORY FOR THE TAX COLLECTION AND TRUST & AGENCY ACCOUNTS FOR LYON TOWNSHIP

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of Lyon Township, Roscommon County, Michigan, held at the Township Hall on the 22th day of March, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

PRESENT: Maduri, Schnell, Carlson, Tomak

ABSENT: Grier

The following resolution was offered by Tomak and supported by Carlson

ROLL CALL VOTE: YEAS: 4 NAYS: 0

WHEREAS, Lyon Township is approving the continuation and use of HUNTINGTON Bank as a depository for the Tax Collection and Trust & all Agency Fund Accounts for Lyon Township for the fiscal year April 01, 2023 through March 31, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

 The Lyon Township Board approved the use of HUNTINGTON Bank as the depository for said Tax collection and Trust & Agency Fund accounts for Lyon Township for the fiscal year April 01, 2023 through March 31, 2024
 The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted on the 22th day of March, 2023

Larry Maduri, Supervisor

CERTIFICATION

I, Doug Schnell, the duly qualified and acting Clerk of Lyon Township, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Lyon Township Board at a meeting held on the 22th day of March, 2023 at 7851 W. Higgins Lake Dr., Roscommon, Michigan 48653. The said meeting was conducted and public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings act, being Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended, and that the minutes of said meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required under the Open Meetings Act.

Doug Schnell, Clerk Lyon Township

DRAFTED BY:

Doug Schnell

7851 W. Higgins Lake Dr. Resolution #2023-005

Return to: Doug Schnell

Lyon Township Clerk

P.O. Box 48 Higgins Lake, MI 48627